Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ONIB NO. 0031-0027 (6xp. 6/30/2003)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CMI Industries, Inc.	Name: WestPoint Stevens Inc. I
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: January 5, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,349,480 and 1,266,242
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Mary A. Donovan	
Internal Address: Donovan & Yee LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 110 Greene Street, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 110 Greene Street, Suite 700	
	500357
City: New York State: NY Zip:10012	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
, /	
Anna Jakobsson // // // // // // // Anna Jakobsson	2/9/04 <u>2/9/04</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - U. S. REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CMI Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("the Subject Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, WestPoint Stevens Inc. I, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Subject Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 5th day of January

CMI INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: Presid

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED STATE AND U.S. TRADEMARKS

Chatham (311,097) -Chatham (& Design) (1,248,861) Chutham (1,259,278) Chatham (NC Reg. T10938 and T10939) Chatham (SC Reg.) Bleganoe (619,532) Esmond (165,742) Fiber Fix (746,706) Fiberwoven (762,804 and 1,134,689) Futura (851,120) Grandour (928,369) Legacy (1,391,629) Legacy Thermal (1,391,630) Lifestyle (1,452,224) Lifetime (1,073,204 and 1,033,937). Rest Secure (1,349,480) Restwarmer (1,266,242) Spicador (929,234) The Tough One (1,432,007) Ultra Restwarmer (1,344,180) Warmspun (721,382)

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GWPRINT\AMARKS.DOC

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0132